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Abstract
Category A of CE 1 aims to find the best MV candidates to preserve during motion data storage reduction (MDSR). Since the performance of temporal motion vector predictor (TMVP) obtained from different positions could be affected by the choices made during MDSR, experiments using different positions of TMVP are also carried out. This contribution reports the coding performance of a particular combination of MDSR and TMVP positions, specifically A.7. The BD-Rate results for random-access are 0.4% and 0.5% for HE and LC respectively, while those for low-delay are 0.6% and 0.6% for HE and LC respectively.
1 Introduction 
Category A of CE 1 [1] aims to find the best MV candidates to preserve during motion data storage reduction. The four positions of motion data to be preserved after decimation that were tested in this CE are shown in Figure 1.
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Figure 1: Description of the positions for MDSR.

To find the best combination of MDSR and TMVP positions, the positions of TMVPs were also varied (Figure 2). 
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Figure 2: Description of the positions for TMVP.

2 Simulation Results
Experiments were carried out for a particular combination of MDSR and TMVP positions (MDSR==C3, TMVP==C0).

The proposed modifications were made in HM 3.0. Tests were conducted using the Random access and Low delay (for both the high-efficiency and low complexity) configurations, following the common testing conditions [2]. A relevant bug-fix reported in the CE9 document [3] was applied.

Experimental results are shown in Table 1 and 2.

	 
	Random access
	Random access LC

	
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	0.5 
	0.6 
	0.6 
	0.6 
	0.6 
	0.6 

	Class B
	0.4 
	0.3 
	0.3 
	0.4 
	0.4 
	0.4 

	Class C
	0.5 
	0.5 
	0.5 
	0.5 
	0.5 
	0.6 

	Class D
	0.4 
	0.4 
	0.4 
	0.3 
	0.3 
	0.3 

	Class E
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	All
	0.4 
	0.5 
	0.5 
	0.5 
	0.4 
	0.5 

	Enc Time[%]
	99%
	99%

	Dec Time[%]
	100%
	99%


Table 1. Results for experiment A.7 (Random access)

	 
	Low delay
	Low delay LoCo

	 
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Class B
	0.6 
	0.4 
	0.0 
	0.7 
	0.3 
	0.3 

	Class C
	0.6 
	0.7 
	0.6 
	0.6 
	0.4 
	0.5 

	Class D
	0.4 
	0.6 
	0.9 
	0.6 
	0.0 
	-0.3 

	Class E
	0.7 
	0.1 
	0.3 
	0.6 
	0.4 
	0.7 

	All
	0.6 
	0.5 
	0.4 
	0.6 
	0.3 
	0.3 

	Enc Time[%]
	99%
	99%

	Dec Time[%]
	100%
	99%


Table 2. Results for experiment A.7 (Low delay)

3 Conclusions
This contribution reports the results of a cross-check of experiment A.7 of CE1. The results are consistent with those provided by the proponents.
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